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was lying in the market in those days but it was not stored at a particular place. Even today the fruit merchants are using carbide but they possess small quantities of it. The allegation that a huge quantity of carbide is continued to be stored in the Sabhzimandi market is not correct.

RAJAMANNAR COMMITTEE ON CENTRE-STATE
RELATIONS

%569, SHRI G. GOPINATHAN NAIR :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question No. 212 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 22nd July, 1971 and state ;

(a) whether Government have considered the Report of the Rajamannar Committee on Centre-State Relations ;

(b} whether Government have received the views of the Tamil Nadu Government on the Report, and il so, what are those views ; and

(c) what is Government’s reaction to the Report and to the views of the Tamil Nady Government on the Report ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
RAM NIWAS MIRDHA) : (a) As stated in reply to the Unstarred Question No. 212 on July 22, 1971 the Rajamannar Committee was appointed by the Government of Tamil Nadu and it is essentially for that Government to examine the Committee’s recommendations.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 40

(b) No, Sir.

(¢) Does not arise.

PrivaTE SECTOR COLLARORATION WITH EAST EuroPFAN COUNTRIES

*570, SHRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL :
SHRI SUNDAR MANI PATEL :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether collaboration agreements between East European countries and private sector 1n India are on the increase ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) whether as a result thereof some new units are likely to be started ; and if so, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI MOINUL HAQUE
CHOUDHURY) : (a) to (c) A statement is laid down on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

Collaboration agreements between East European countries and the private sector in India have shown a slight increase lately, In 1969 there were 4 cases of collaboration and, in 1970 and 1971 theie were 6 and 10 cases respectively. The details of these cases are given in the annexure (See below)

Annexure

Si. Name of the Indian Name of the foreign Item of No. Party Party manufacture
1969

1. M/s. Indian Agro Machines,
Bombay

2. M/s. Anand Machine Tools
Limited, Faridabad

Mis.
GDR

3. M/s. Prem Agro Engineering
Corporation, Delhi.

M/s.

4. M/s. Martin & Harris Pvt.
Limited, Calcutta.

M/s.

M/s. Traktoremverk
Schoenebeck, GDR

Dia-WMW

Export, Berlin,

Industrial
Exports, Rumania

Industrial
Exports, Rumania

Tractor Model
R 509

Cutting tools,
threading tools,

Agricultural tractors (UTB
500, 650 & 651 model)

Salicyclic
acid

